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ANSWERED ON:02.03.2015
NUMBER OF NEW RAILWAY SURVEY
Karunakaran Shri P.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total numer of rail surveys that have been conducted in the State of Kerala so far for laying her railway lines;

(b) the present position of Kanhangad-Panathoor- Kanniyoor rail survey; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be implemented ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a): Surveys for ten New Line and two Doubling works have been completed during last three years and current year.

(b) and (c): Survey for this new line has already been taken up. The survey requires investigation of one or more routes, in consultation with State Government & forest department, trade and industries, etc. for deciding the most technically feasible alignment. Since this is an extensive exercise, no time frame has been fixed for completion of this survey.
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